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Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                 10:45.93   10    

     1) Emenheiser, Addison             2) McMurray, Ava                

     3) Rodriguez, Sophia               4) Zorbaugh, Ella               

  2 Chester Middle School  'A'                         11:30.27    6    

  3 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                   11:36.26    4    

     1) McMIllan, Alana                 2) Traphagen, Rachel            

     3) Lopez, Jazzy                    4) Evans, Brianna               

  4 Manheim Central MS  'A'                            12:13.30    2    

     1) Lindemuth, Kirsten              2) Enck, Kaleigh                

     3) Brubaker, Kaylee                4) Soha, Maria                  

  5 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                        12:17.69    1    

     1) Brown, Izzy                     2) Phipps, Julia                

     3) Mosteller, Ashley               4) Landis, Mackenzie    

 
Event 2  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                   10:13.30   10    

     1) Funk, Ty                        2) Senkowski, Jack              

     3) Allgyer, Bennett                4) Martin, Eli                  

  2 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                 10:15.58    6    

     1) Baldwin, Elliot                 2) Roskovensky, Jacob           

     3) Romyn, Alexander                4) Guerrini, Andrew             

  3 Manheim Central MS  'A'                            10:28.46    4    

     1) Taylor, Connor                  2) Melhorn, Preston             

     3) Moffett, Derek                  4) Gebhard, Logan               

  4 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                        10:53.59    2    

     1) Taylor, Eric                    2) Armstrong, Rusty             

     3) Underwood, Trenton              4) Esh, Isaac         

 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Dash 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Rothwein, Sophie             Lancaster Mennonite      16.24            

  2 Metzler, Katherine           Lancaster Mennonite      16.30            



  3 Brubaker, Noelle             Lancaster Mennonite      16.77            

  4 Veras, Miranda               Lancaster Mennonite      16.82            

  5 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite      17.10            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Rojas, Jocelyn               Lancaster Mennonite      16.19            

  2 Bernadin, Isabelle           Lancaster Mennonite      16.73            

Section  3                                                                 

  1 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd             13.92    1       

  2 Cottrell, Chelsea            Dallastown A             14.50            

  3 Parraga, Isabela             Manheim Central MS       14.87            

  4 Smith, Makayli               Dallastown A             14.87            

  5 Miller, Cara                 Exeter Township          14.89            

  6 Masterson, Katleyn           Solanco Midd             14.99            

  7 Pierce, Kalynn               Chester Midd             15.09            

  8 Redding, Bella               Exeter Township          15.32            

Section  4                                                                 

  1 Bard, Sarah                  Solanco Midd             12.93   10       

  2 Leber, Talia                 Hempfield Mi             13.20    8       

  3 Heisey, Izzy                 Hempfield Mi             13.55    6       

  4 Behney, Madison              Manheim Central MS       13.85    4       

  5 Cleaver, Olivia              Dallastown A             13.88    2       

  6 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd             14.12            

  7 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd             14.63            

  8 Insyxiengmay, Lilly          Manheim Central MS       15.07            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Bard, Sarah                  Solanco Midd             12.93   4  10    

  2 Leber, Talia                 Hempfield Mi             13.20   4   8    

  3 Heisey, Izzy                 Hempfield Mi             13.55   4   6    

  4 Behney, Madison              Manheim Central MS       13.85   4   4    

  5 Cleaver, Olivia              Dallastown A             13.88   4   2    

  6 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd             13.92   3   1    

  7 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd             14.12   4        

  8 Cottrell, Chelsea            Dallastown A             14.50   3        

  9 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd             14.63   4        

 10 Parraga, Isabela             Manheim Central MS       14.87   3        

 11 Smith, Makayli               Dallastown A             14.87   3        

 12 Miller, Cara                 Exeter Township          14.89   3        

 13 Masterson, Katleyn           Solanco Midd             14.99   3        

 14 Insyxiengmay, Lilly          Manheim Central MS       15.07   4        

 15 Pierce, Kalynn               Chester Midd             15.09   3        

 16 Redding, Bella               Exeter Township          15.32   3        

 17 Rojas, Jocelyn               Lancaster Mennonite      16.19   2        

 18 Rothwein, Sophie             Lancaster Mennonite      16.24   1        

 19 Metzler, Katherine           Lancaster Mennonite      16.30   1        

 20 Bernadin, Isabelle           Lancaster Mennonite      16.73   2        

 21 Brubaker, Noelle             Lancaster Mennonite      16.77   1        

 22 Veras, Miranda               Lancaster Mennonite      16.82   1        

 23 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite      17.10   1        

 
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Dash 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Kehler, Lukas                Lancaster Mennonite      14.53            



  2 Irons, Jack                  Lancaster Mennonite      15.41            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd             12.04    8       

  2 Ware, Jayden                 Exeter Township          13.16            

  3 Reynolds, Micah              Dallastown A             13.37            

  4 Harris, Brock                Solanco Midd             13.64            

  5 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS       13.97            

  6 Dietrich, Kayden             Manheim Central MS       13.99            

  7 Myer, Caiden                 Solanco Midd             14.62            

Section  3                                                                 

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             11.95   10       

  2 Cromartie, Chris             Dallastown A             12.14    6       

  3 Peterson, Lukas              Exeter Township          12.32    4       

  4 Brown, Leomar                Exeter Township          12.50    2       

  5 Werner, Dylan                Manheim Central MS       12.51    1       

  6 Etheredge, Tyrell            Dallastown A             12.52            

  7 Garcia, Johnny               Solanco Midd             12.58            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             11.95   3  10    

  2 Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd             12.04   2   8    

  3 Cromartie, Chris             Dallastown A             12.14   3   6    

  4 Peterson, Lukas              Exeter Township          12.32   3   4    

  5 Brown, Leomar                Exeter Township          12.50   3   2    

  6 Werner, Dylan                Manheim Central MS       12.51   3   1    

  7 Etheredge, Tyrell            Dallastown A             12.52   3        

  8 Garcia, Johnny               Solanco Midd             12.58   3        

  9 Ware, Jayden                 Exeter Township          13.16   2        

 10 Reynolds, Micah              Dallastown A             13.37   2        

 11 Harris, Brock                Solanco Midd             13.64   2        

 12 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS       13.97   2        

 13 Dietrich, Kayden             Manheim Central MS       13.99   2        

 14 Kehler, Lukas                Lancaster Mennonite      14.53   1        

 15 Myer, Caiden                 Solanco Midd             14.62   2        

 16 Irons, Jack                  Lancaster Mennonite      15.41   1        

 
Event 5  Girls 1600 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Keith, Carly                 Exeter Township        5:12.38   10    

  2 Rodriguez, Sophia            Dallastown A           5:14.72    8    

  3 Hackett, Amina               Chester Midd           5:51.06    6    

  4 Dennis, Laken                Hempfield Mi           5:51.46    4    

  5 Ohm, Genovieve               Dallastown A           6:16.30    2    

  6 Enck, Kaleigh                Manheim Central MS     6:24.12    1    

  7 Hartman, Anna                Dallastown A           6:34.21         

  8 Brown, Izzy                  Solanco Midd           6:35.52         

  9 Will, Lynora                 Manheim Central MS     6:53.82         

 10 Phipps, Julia                Solanco Midd           6:57.70         

 11 Singleton, Ally              Solanco Midd           7:03.91         

 

 



Event 6  Boys 1600 Meter Run 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Moffett, Derek               Manheim Central MS     5:46.22            

  2 Reinford, Joshua             Lancaster Mennonite    5:49.02            

  3 Armstrong, Rusty             Solanco Midd           5:54.61            

  4 Voegele, Josh                Manheim Central MS     5:54.89            

  5 Noel, Chase                  Exeter Township        5:55.40            

  6 Kim, Dongwook                Exeter Township        6:12.35            

  7 Gorman, Kai                  Exeter Township        6:22.58            

  8 Gorman, Max                  Exeter Township        6:32.52            

  9 de la Rosa Ruark, Antoni     Lancaster Mennonite    6:44.29            

 10 Reese, Nate                  Solanco Midd           6:47.98            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Choudhry, Chase              Exeter Township        4:57.43   10       

  2 Mussmon, Lucas               Hempfield Mi           5:12.69    8       

  3 Esh, Isaac                   Solanco Midd           5:20.17    6       

  4 Farbman, Benjamin            Dallastown A           5:22.05    4       

  5 Stuhlman, Augustus           Exeter Township        5:23.86    2       

  6 Ashba, Spencer               Hempfield Mi           5:28.91    1       

  7 Ryan, Chase                  Exeter Township        5:37.08            

  8 Weitzel, Brady               Exeter Township        5:37.75            

  9 Sargent, Jackson             Manheim Central MS     5:45.18            

 10 Barshinger, Brady            Dallastown A           5:54.55            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Choudhry, Chase              Exeter Township        4:57.43   2  10    

  2 Mussmon, Lucas               Hempfield Mi           5:12.69   2   8    

  3 Esh, Isaac                   Solanco Midd           5:20.17   2   6    

  4 Farbman, Benjamin            Dallastown A           5:22.05   2   4    

  5 Stuhlman, Augustus           Exeter Township        5:23.86   2   2    

  6 Ashba, Spencer               Hempfield Mi           5:28.91   2   1    

  7 Ryan, Chase                  Exeter Township        5:37.08   2        

  8 Weitzel, Brady               Exeter Township        5:37.75   2        

  9 Sargent, Jackson             Manheim Central MS     5:45.18   2        

 10 Moffett, Derek               Manheim Central MS     5:46.22   1        

 11 Reinford, Joshua             Lancaster Mennonite    5:49.02   1        

 12 Barshinger, Brady            Dallastown A           5:54.55   2        

 13 Armstrong, Rusty             Solanco Midd           5:54.61   1        

 14 Voegele, Josh                Manheim Central MS     5:54.89   1        

 15 Noel, Chase                  Exeter Township        5:55.40   1        

 16 Kim, Dongwook                Exeter Township        6:12.35   1        

 17 Gorman, Kai                  Exeter Township        6:22.58   1        

 18 Gorman, Max                  Exeter Township        6:32.52   1        

 19 de la Rosa Ruark, Antoni     Lancaster Mennonite    6:44.29   1        

 20 Reese, Nate                  Solanco Midd           6:47.98   1        

 
Event 7  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Chester Middle School  'A'                            53.19   10    

  2 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                      53.73    6    



     1) Leber, Addie                    2) Heisey, Izzy                 

     3) Sweigart, Julia                 4) Leber, Talia                 

  3 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                    55.77    4    

     1) Paige, Kori                     2) Cleaver, Olivia              

     3) Sorrell, Akira                  4) Cottrell, Chelsea            

  4 Chester Middle School  'B'                            57.47    2    

  5 Manheim Central MS  'A'                               58.03    1    

     1) Insyxiengmay, Lilly             2) Zeiset, Carsyn               

     3) Behney, Madison                 4) Hondru, Caroline             

  6 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                           58.35         

     1) Cheek, Liora                    2) Dempsey, Danica              

     3) Wherley, Ravina                 4) Miller, Hailey               

  7 Exeter Township  'A'                                1:00.54         

     1) Ridge, Aubrey                   2) Miller, Cara                 

     3) Redding, Bella                  4) Rismiller, Madelyn           

  8 Lancaster Mennonite  'A'                            1:05.08         

     1) Muenstermann, lily              2) Bernadin, Isabelle           

     3) Veras, Miranda                  4) Rojas, Jocelyn               

 
Event 8  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                    48.76   10    

     1) Etheredge, Tyrell               2) Annan, Gabe                  

     3) Reynolds, Micah                 4) Cromartie, Chris             

  2 Exeter Township  'A'                                  48.85    6    

     1) Peterson, Lukas                 2) Brice, David                 

     3) Brown, Leomar                   4) Ware, Jayden                 

  3 Manheim Central MS  'A'                               50.06    4    

     1) Fox, Brayden                    2) Werner, Dylan                

     3) Lubeskie, Syrus                 4) Lindberg, Grahason           

  4 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                      50.12    2    

     1) LaBerriere, Paul                2) Hoffstead, Jayden            

     3) Machuma, Ben                    4) Gillespie, Jamaal            

  5 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                           50.20    1    

     1) Forren, Gabe                    2) Jackson, Nathan              

     3) Garcia, Johnny                  4) Miller, Anderson             

 
Event 9  Girls 400 Meter Run 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite    1:21.63            

  2 Horvath, Molly               Lancaster Mennonite    1:25.99            

  3 Muenstermann, lily           Lancaster Mennonite    1:30.31            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Yaeger, Elli                 Hempfield Mi           1:08.67    2       

  2 Buytenhuys, Madison          Dallastown A           1:09.84    1       

  3 Scheerer, Bella              Dallastown A           1:10.87            

  4 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd           1:15.70            

  5 Minter, Jahan                Chester Midd           1:20.64            

Section  3                                                                 

  1 Harlem, Jazmene              Chester Midd           1:01.77   10       



  2 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd           1:06.81    8       

  3 Emenheiser, Addison          Dallastown A           1:06.96    6       

  4 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd           1:07.78    4       

  5 Myer, Hannah                 Solanco Midd           1:15.40            

  6 Huber, Delaney               Solanco Midd           1:25.51            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Harlem, Jazmene              Chester Midd           1:01.77   3  10    

  2 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd           1:06.81   3   8    

  3 Emenheiser, Addison          Dallastown A           1:06.96   3   6    

  4 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd           1:07.78   3   4    

  5 Yaeger, Elli                 Hempfield Mi           1:08.67   2   2    

  6 Buytenhuys, Madison          Dallastown A           1:09.84   2   1    

  7 Scheerer, Bella              Dallastown A           1:10.87   2        

  8 Myer, Hannah                 Solanco Midd           1:15.40   3        

  9 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd           1:15.70   2        

 10 Minter, Jahan                Chester Midd           1:20.64   2        

 11 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite    1:21.63   1        

 12 Huber, Delaney               Solanco Midd           1:25.51   3        

 13 Horvath, Molly               Lancaster Mennonite    1:25.99   1        

 14 Muenstermann, lily           Lancaster Mennonite    1:30.31   1        

 
Event 10  Boys 400 Meter Run 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Smith, Jared                 Manheim Central MS     1:09.30            

  2 Mathison, Nathan             Dallastown A           1:09.46            

  3 Myer, Caiden                 Solanco Midd           1:13.22            

  4 Miller, Carlos               Chester Midd           1:20.91            

  5 Moyer, Wyatt                 Solanco Midd           1:26.25            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             56.43   10       

  2 Lindberg, Grahason           Manheim Central MS     1:00.67    8       

  3 Rohrbach, Connor             Exeter Township        1:03.50    6       

  4 Baldwin, Elliot              Dallastown A           1:03.60    4       

  5 Gaidos, Adam                 Dallastown A           1:03.90    2       

  6 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS     1:04.27    1       

  7 Sharpe, Leighton             Exeter Township        1:05.70            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             56.43   2  10    

  2 Lindberg, Grahason           Manheim Central MS     1:00.67   2   8    

  3 Rohrbach, Connor             Exeter Township        1:03.50   2   6    

  4 Baldwin, Elliot              Dallastown A           1:03.60   2   4    

  5 Gaidos, Adam                 Dallastown A           1:03.90   2   2    

  6 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS     1:04.27   2   1    

  7 Sharpe, Leighton             Exeter Township        1:05.70   2        

  8 Smith, Jared                 Manheim Central MS     1:09.30   1        

  9 Mathison, Nathan             Dallastown A           1:09.46   1        

 10 Myer, Caiden                 Solanco Midd           1:13.22   1        

 11 Miller, Carlos               Chester Midd           1:20.91   1        

 12 Moyer, Wyatt                 Solanco Midd           1:26.25   1        



 
Event 11  Girls 800 Meter Run 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Keith, Carly                 Exeter Township        2:25.16   10    

  2 Rodriguez, Sophia            Dallastown A           2:33.16    8    

  3 Hackett, Amina               Chester Midd           2:39.90    6    

  4 Zorbaugh, Ella               Dallastown A           2:40.67    4    

  5 Dennis, Laken                Hempfield Mi           2:42.49    2    

  6 Landis, Mackenzie            Solanco Midd           2:49.66    1    

  7 McMurray, Ava                Dallastown A           2:52.13         

  8 Mosteller, Ashley            Solanco Midd           3:03.22         

  9 Huber, Ola                   Solanco Midd           3:12.85         

 10 Zook, Olivia                 Lancaster Mennonite    3:18.74         

 
Event 12  Boys 800 Meter Run 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Weitzel, Brady               Exeter Township        2:35.47            

  2 Sargent, Jackson             Manheim Central MS     2:37.00            

  3 Underwood, Trenton           Solanco Midd           2:37.19            

  4 Romyn, Alexander             Dallastown A           2:38.00            

  5 Gebhard, Logan               Manheim Central MS     2:38.85            

  6 Kim, Dongwook                Exeter Township        2:39.84            

  7 Reinford, Joshua             Lancaster Mennonite    2:45.45            

  8 Gorman, Max                  Exeter Township        2:54.02            

  9 Gorman, Kai                  Exeter Township        2:54.08            

 10 de la Rosa Ruark, Antoni     Lancaster Mennonite    3:09.72            

 11 Miller, Carlos               Chester Midd           3:25.98            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Choudhry, Chase              Exeter Township        2:21.85   10       

  2 Guerrini, Andrew             Dallastown A           2:26.25    8       

  3 Funk, Ty                     Hempfield Mi           2:28.41    6       

  4 Ryan, Chase                  Exeter Township        2:31.08    4       

  5 Roskovensky, Jacob           Dallastown A           2:32.86    2       

  6 Stuhlman, Augustus           Exeter Township        2:35.33    1       

  7 Wright, Hamilton             Solanco Midd           2:36.35            

  8 Lenhart, Schneider           Solanco Midd           2:39.67            

  9 Voegele, Josh                Manheim Central MS     2:41.46            

 10 Noel, Chase                  Exeter Township        2:41.72            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Choudhry, Chase              Exeter Township        2:21.85   2  10    

  2 Guerrini, Andrew             Dallastown A           2:26.25   2   8    

  3 Funk, Ty                     Hempfield Mi           2:28.41   2   6    

  4 Ryan, Chase                  Exeter Township        2:31.08   2   4    

  5 Roskovensky, Jacob           Dallastown A           2:32.86   2   2    

  6 Stuhlman, Augustus           Exeter Township        2:35.33   2   1    

  7 Weitzel, Brady               Exeter Township        2:35.47   1        

  8 Wright, Hamilton             Solanco Midd           2:36.35   2        

  9 Sargent, Jackson             Manheim Central MS     2:37.00   1        

 10 Underwood, Trenton           Solanco Midd           2:37.19   1        



 11 Romyn, Alexander             Dallastown A           2:38.00   1        

 12 Gebhard, Logan               Manheim Central MS     2:38.85   1        

 13 Lenhart, Schneider           Solanco Midd           2:39.67   2        

 14 Kim, Dongwook                Exeter Township        2:39.84   1        

 15 Voegele, Josh                Manheim Central MS     2:41.46   2        

 16 Noel, Chase                  Exeter Township        2:41.72   2        

 17 Reinford, Joshua             Lancaster Mennonite    2:45.45   1        

 18 Gorman, Max                  Exeter Township        2:54.02   1        

 19 Gorman, Kai                  Exeter Township        2:54.08   1        

 20 de la Rosa Ruark, Antoni     Lancaster Mennonite    3:09.72   1        

 21 Miller, Carlos               Chester Midd           3:25.98   1        

 
Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Dash 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd             31.59            

  2 Myer, Hannah                 Solanco Midd             32.84            

  3 Rojas, Jocelyn               Lancaster Mennonite      34.53            

  4 Bernadin, Isabelle           Lancaster Mennonite      35.21            

  5 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite      36.31            

  6 Veras, Miranda               Lancaster Mennonite      36.54            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Cleaver, Olivia              Dallastown A             29.29            

  2 Janssen, Avery               Solanco Midd             29.38            

  3 Cottrell, Chelsea            Dallastown A             30.70            

  4 Miller, Cara                 Exeter Township          31.44            

  5 Behney, Madison              Manheim Central MS       31.65            

  6 Sorrell, Akira               Dallastown A             31.91            

  7 Rismiller, Madelyn           Exeter Township          32.27            

Section  3                                                                 

  1 Bard, Sarah                  Solanco Midd             26.82   10       

  2 Leber, Talia                 Hempfield Mi             27.61    8       

  3 Harlem, Jazmene              Chester Midd             27.81    6       

  4 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd             28.07    4       

  5 Heisey, Izzy                 Hempfield Mi             28.11    2       

  6 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd             28.89    1       

  7 Mattiace, Kylie              Manheim Central MS       29.02            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Bard, Sarah                  Solanco Midd             26.82   3  10    

  2 Leber, Talia                 Hempfield Mi             27.61   3   8    

  3 Harlem, Jazmene              Chester Midd             27.81   3   6    

  4 Naylor, Kelly                Chester Midd             28.07   3   4    

  5 Heisey, Izzy                 Hempfield Mi             28.11   3   2    

  6 Hackett, Amari               Chester Midd             28.89   3   1    

  7 Mattiace, Kylie              Manheim Central MS       29.02   3        

  8 Cleaver, Olivia              Dallastown A             29.29   2        

  9 Janssen, Avery               Solanco Midd             29.38   2        

 10 Cottrell, Chelsea            Dallastown A             30.70   2        

 11 Miller, Cara                 Exeter Township          31.44   2        

 12 Blackwell, Aniya             Chester Midd             31.59   1        

 13 Behney, Madison              Manheim Central MS       31.65   2        

 14 Sorrell, Akira               Dallastown A             31.91   2        

 15 Rismiller, Madelyn           Exeter Township          32.27   2        



 16 Myer, Hannah                 Solanco Midd             32.84   1        

 17 Rojas, Jocelyn               Lancaster Mennonite      34.53   1        

 18 Bernadin, Isabelle           Lancaster Mennonite      35.21   1        

 19 Siegrist, Munira             Lancaster Mennonite      36.31   1        

 20 Veras, Miranda               Lancaster Mennonite      36.54   1        

 
Event 14  Boys 200 Meter Dash 

=======================================================================    

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points    

=======================================================================    

Section  1                                                                 

  1 Annan, Gabe                  Dallastown A             25.69    4       

  2 Jackson, Nathan              Solanco Midd             27.28            

  3 Sharpe, Leighton             Exeter Township          28.10            

  4 Smith, Jared                 Manheim Central MS       28.64            

  5 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS       28.83            

  6 Irons, Jack                  Lancaster Mennonite      32.63            

Section  2                                                                 

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             24.55   10       

  2 Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd             24.58    8       

  3 Etheredge, Tyrell            Dallastown A             25.56    6       

  4 Brice, David                 Exeter Township          25.78    2       

  5 Forren, Gabe                 Solanco Midd             26.10    1       

  6 Werner, Dylan                Manheim Central MS       26.18            

  7 Brown, Leomar                Exeter Township          26.34            

========================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

========================================================================== 

Finals                                                                     

  1 Spangler, Carson             Hempfield Mi             24.55   2  10    

  2 Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd             24.58   2   8    

  3 Etheredge, Tyrell            Dallastown A             25.56   2   6    

  4 Annan, Gabe                  Dallastown A             25.69   1   4    

  5 Brice, David                 Exeter Township          25.78   2   2    

  6 Forren, Gabe                 Solanco Midd             26.10   2   1    

  7 Werner, Dylan                Manheim Central MS       26.18   2        

  8 Brown, Leomar                Exeter Township          26.34   2        

  9 Jackson, Nathan              Solanco Midd             27.28   1        

 10 Sharpe, Leighton             Exeter Township          28.10   1        

 11 Smith, Jared                 Manheim Central MS       28.64   1        

 12 Lindberg, Everett            Manheim Central MS       28.83   1        

 13 Irons, Jack                  Lancaster Mennonite      32.63   1        

 
Event 15  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Chester Middle School  'A'                          4:25.33   10    

  2 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                    4:39.30    6    

     1) Yoder, Iyrie                    2) Groff, Kate                  

     3) Rush, Allison                   4) Heisey, Bella                

  3 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                  4:49.06    4    

     1) Emenheiser, Addison             2) Lasher, Caroline             

     3) Buytenhuys, Madison             4) Scheerer, Bella              

  4 Manheim Central MS  'A'                             4:51.07    2    



     1) Hondru, Caroline                2) Lindemuth, Kirsten           

     3) Parraga, Isabela                4) Zeiset, Carsyn               

  5 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                         5:09.17    1    

     1) Gutierrez, Jasmine              2) Miller, Hailey               

     3) Wherley, Ravina                 4) Masterson, Katleyn           

 
Event 16  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 

======================================================================= 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Hempfield Middle School (3)  'A'                    4:08.89   10    

     1) Jones, Deshawn                  2) Machuma, Ben                 

     3) Becker, David                   4) Szulborski, Mac              

  2 Manheim Central MS  'A'                             4:10.23    6    

     1) Melhorn, Preston                2) Dietrich, Kayden             

     3) Lubeskie, Syrus                 4) Lindberg, Grahason           

  3 Dallastown Area Middle School  'A'                  4:21.00    4    

     1) Baldwin, Elliot                 2) Reynolds, Micah              

     3) Gaidos, Adam                    4) Guerrini, Andrew             

  4 Solanco Middle Schools  'A'                         4:23.05    2    

     1) Kut, Owen                       2) Wright, Hamilton             

     3) Erisman, Legend                 4) Harris, Brock                

 
Event 17  Girls Long Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Mattiace, Kylie              Manheim Central MS    14-10.00   10    

  2 Carey, Isabella              Solanco Midd          14-08.50    8    

  3 Leber, Addie                 Hempfield Mi          14-08.00    6    

  4 Gierlich, Audrey             Exeter Township       14-03.75    4    

  5 Janssen, Avery               Solanco Midd          14-01.00    2    

  6 Paige, Kori                  Dallastown A          13-10.00    1    

  7 Hondru, Caroline             Manheim Central MS    13-06.00         

  8 Cleaver, Olivia              Dallastown A          13-03.50         

  9 Kline, Erica                 Manheim Central MS    12-07.50         

 10 Wherley, Ravina              Solanco Midd          12-03.50         

 11 Brubaker, Sophia             Lancaster Mennonite   12-02.50         

 12 Thuemmler, Audrey            Dallastown A          11-05.00         

 13 Brubaker, Noelle             Lancaster Mennonite   10-11.50         

 
Event 18  Boys Discus Throw 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Snyder, Cayden               Dallastown A            112-01   10    

  2 Templin, Noah                Manheim Central MS      108-01    8    

  3 Nied, Cooper                 Manheim Central MS      103-03    6    

  4 Lucarino, Frank              Solanco Midd             97-08    4    

  5 Livingood, Adam              Exeter Township          90-06    2    

  6 Stalter, Mark                Manheim Central MS       89-11    1    

  7 Flowers, Azarien             Dallastown A             87-01         



  8 Agadis, George               Hempfield Mi             84-07         

  9 Anderson, Arijah             Dallastown A             76-03         

 10 Fry, Ander                   Solanco Midd             62-06         

 11 Weire, Caden                 Lancaster Mennonite      43-08     

 
Event 19  Girls Discus Throw 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Henne, Maddie                Unattached               77-00   10    

  2 Diener, Chloe                Hempfield Mi             74-04    8    

  3 Caldwell, Avery              Solanco Midd             72-01    6    

  4 Myers, Aubrey                Manheim Central MS       68-07    4    

  5 Gutekunst, Julianna          Dallastown A             68-04    2    

  6 Gierlich, Audrey             Exeter Township          62-00    1    

  7 Thoman, Melanie              Dallastown A             61-05         

  8 Beck, Rutheanne              Dallastown A             58-06         

  9 Gonzalez, Kira               Solanco Midd             51-10         

 10 Hoffman, Alexa               Manheim Central MS       49-10         

 11 Norton, Cheyanne             Manheim Central MS       49-01         

 12 Cheek, Liora                 Solanco Midd             42-03         

 13 Lawrence, Chardaye           Chester Midd             29-09         

 
Event 20  Boys Shot Put 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Snyder, Cayden               Dallastown A          39-09.50   10    

  2 Templin, Noah                Manheim Central MS    38-08.50    8    

  3 Lucarino, Frank              Solanco Midd          34-10.50    6    

  4 Stalter, Mark                Manheim Central MS    33-07.00    4    

  5 Dougherty, Jason             Manheim Central MS    33-01.00    2    

  6 Agadis, George               Hempfield Mi          27-08.25    1    

  7 Wolfram, Nate                Dallastown A          27-04.50         

  8 Livingood, Adam              Exeter Township       26-04.50         

  9 Reinert, Braylon             Exeter Township       25-11.00         

 10 Anderson, Arijah             Dallastown A          24-11.00         

 11 Martin, Parker               Solanco Midd          20-04.00         

 12 Myer, Cole                   Lancaster Mennonite   18-07.50         

 13 Weire, Caden                 Lancaster Mennonite   14-03.50         

 
Event 21  Girls Shot Put 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Diener, Chloe                Hempfield Mi          31-06.75   10    

  2 Enge, Zoe                    Hempfield Mi          31-04.25    8    

  3 Caldwell, Avery              Solanco Midd          30-02.25    6    

  4 Thoman, Melanie              Dallastown A          28-06.00    4    

  5 Kline, Erica                 Manheim Central MS    28-02.25    2    

  6 Gierlich, Audrey             Exeter Township       27-09.50    1    

  7 Hall, Jada                   Solanco Midd          27-00.75         



  8 Atkinson, Mirajah            Dallastown A          26-04.50         

  9 Myers, Aubrey                Manheim Central MS    25-06.00         

 10 Henne, Maddie                Unattached            24-10.75         

 11 Gutekunst, Julianna          Dallastown A          24-02.25         

 12 Metzler, Katherine           Lancaster Mennonite   20-10.75         

 13 Norton, Cheyanne             Manheim Central MS    20-07.50         

 14 Huber, Lera                  Solanco Midd          20-06.50         

 15 Horvath, Molly               Lancaster Mennonite   17-06.00         

 16 Lawrence, Chardaye           Chester Midd          12-02.50         

 
Event 22  Boys High Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Taylor, Connor               Manheim Central MS    J5-02.00   10    

  2 Kylar, Tucker                Solanco Midd          J5-02.00    8    

  3 Fox, Brayden                 Manheim Central MS    J5-00.00    6    

  4 Brice, David                 Exeter Township       J4-10.00    4    

  5 Peterson, Lukas              Exeter Township       J4-10.00    2    

  6 Taylor, Eric                 Solanco Midd          J4-10.00    1    

  7 Bitner, Malachi              Hempfield Mi           4-08.00         

  7 Newport, Will                Hempfield Mi           4-08.00         

  9 Adebayo, Josiah              Dallastown A           4-06.00         

  9 Diaz-Gonzalas, Jose          Dallastown A           4-06.00         

  9 Lubeskie, Syrus              Manheim Central MS     4-06.00         

 -- Wright, Hamilton             Solanco Midd                NH         

 -- Etheredge, Tyrell            Dallastown A                NH         

 -- Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd                NH        

 
Event 23  Girls High Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Mattiace, Kylie              Manheim Central MS    J4-10.00   10    

  2 Carey, Isabella              Solanco Midd          J4-10.00    8    

  3 Dempsey, Danica              Solanco Midd          J4-04.00    6    

  4 Reiner, Genevieve            Dallastown A          J4-02.00    4    

  5 Hondru, Caroline             Manheim Central MS    J4-02.00    2    

  6 Parraga, Isabela             Manheim Central MS    J4-02.00    1    

  7 Janssen, Avery               Solanco Midd           4-00.00         

  7 Rismiller, Madelyn           Exeter Township        4-00.00         

  7 Hamby, Sophia                Hempfield Mi           4-00.00         

 -- Gorman, Molly                Dallastown A                NH         

 -- Redding, Bella               Exeter Township             NH         

 -- Jeffers, Niya                Chester Midd                NH         

 
Event 24  Boys Long Jump 

======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

======================================================================= 

Finals                                                                  

  1 Hackett, Nyrell              Chester Midd          19-01.75   10    

  2 Gibson, Jerrell              Dallastown A          17-07.00    8    



  3 Taylor, Connor               Manheim Central MS    17-03.00    6    

  4 Forren, Gabe                 Solanco Midd          16-05.50    4    

  5 Fox, Brayden                 Manheim Central MS    16-05.00    2    

  6 Riddick, Jordan              Hempfield Mi          16-04.50    1    

  7 Cramer, Michael              Hempfield Mi          15-06.00         

  8 Kut, Owen                    Solanco Midd          15-02.50         

  8 Smith, Jared                 Manheim Central MS    15-02.50         

 10 Nebedum, Sam                 Dallastown A          14-08.75         

 11 Ware, Jayden                 Exeter Township       14-06.50         

 12 Simon, Tyrece                Dallastown A          14-04.00         

 13 Erisman, Legend              Solanco Midd          13-10.50         

 14 Kehler, Lukas                Lancaster Mennonite   13-04.50         

 


